

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Trucco Construction Co., Inc. 3531 Airport Rd Delaware, OH 43015	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	---------------------	---	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A Roadway												
005	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
010	202E23000	Pavement Removed	57.00	SQYD	125.00	7,125.00	6.50	370.50	24.00	1,368.00	18.00	1,026.00
015	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	360.00	SQYD	12.00	4,320.00	6.50	2,340.00	9.50	3,420.00	12.00	4,320.00
020	202E32000	Curb Removed	25.00	FT	10.00	250.00	10.50	262.50	9.00	225.00	2.00	50.00
025	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	644.00	FT	16.00	10,304.00	5.00	3,220.00	9.00	5,796.00	6.00	3,864.00
030	202E58100	Catch Basin Removed	8.00	EA	290.00	2,320.00	150.00	1,200.00	429.00	3,432.00	225.00	1,800.00
035	202E70000	Special - Fill And Plug Exis Conduit	45.00	FT	36.00	1,620.00	31.50	1,417.50	22.00	990.00	20.00	900.00
040	202E70110	Special-Pipe Cleanout 24" An Under	185.00	FT	20.00	3,700.00	12.00	2,220.00	10.50	1,942.50	15.00	2,775.00
045	209E60201	Linear Grading, As Per Plan	5.00	STA	300.00	1,500.00	550.00	2,750.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	750.00	3,750.00
050	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan	86.00	CY	25.00	2,150.00	66.00	5,676.00	59.00	5,074.00	60.00	5,160.00
055	690E50000	Special - Mailbox Support	7.00	EA	175.00	1,225.00	217.00	1,519.00	215.00	1,505.00	100.00	700.00
Sub-Total:						39,514.00		28,575.50		30,752.50		32,345.00
Group: B Erosion Control												
060	601E32105	Rock Channel Protection, Typ B With Fabric Filter, As Per	14.00	CY	115.00	1,610.00	145.00	2,030.00	118.00	1,652.00	125.00	1,750.00
065	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	1,032.00	SQYD	3.25	3,354.00	1.25	1,290.00	1.25	1,290.00	6.00	6,192.00
070	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.14	TN	900.00	126.00	750.00	105.00	750.00	105.00	500.00	70.00
075	659E31000	Lime	0.21	ACRE	300.00	63.00	250.00	52.50	250.00	52.50	25.00	5.25
080	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	3.00	MGAL	5.00	15.00	75.00	225.00	75.00	225.00	20.00	60.00
085	670E00730	Ditch Erosion Protection Mat Type C	421.00	SQYD	2.50	1,052.50	1.25	526.25	5.00	2,105.00	2.25	947.25
090	832E30000	Erosion Control	4,000.00	EA	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
Sub-Total:						10,220.50		8,228.75		9,429.50		13,024.50

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Trucco Construction Co., Inc. 3531 Airport Rd Delaware, OH 43015	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	---------------------	---	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: C Drainage												
095	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	1.00	CY	820.00	820.00	1,925.00	1,925.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
105	611E05901	15" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	50.00	FT	90.00	4,500.00	67.00	3,350.00	105.00	5,250.00	95.00	4,750.00
110	611E06101	15" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	56.00	FT	60.00	3,360.00	77.00	4,312.00	86.00	4,816.00	85.00	4,760.00
115	611E07601	18" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	401.00	FT	70.00	28,070.00	76.00	30,476.00	59.00	23,659.00	70.00	28,070.00
120	611E10601	24" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	82.00	FT	100.00	8,200.00	81.25	6,662.50	77.00	6,314.00	80.00	6,560.00
125	611E13601	30" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	192.00	FT	105.00	20,160.00	115.00	22,080.00	96.00	18,432.00	110.00	21,120.00
130	611E16401	36" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	314.00	FT	165.00	51,810.00	164.25	51,574.50	280.00	87,920.00	300.00	94,200.00
135	611E16601	36" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	49.00	FT	135.00	6,615.00	176.75	8,660.75	122.00	5,978.00	170.00	8,330.00
138	611E96600	Coduit, Bored Or Jacked 36", Type 748.06	126.00	FT	700.00	88,200.00	484.75	61,078.50	640.00	80,640.00	500.00	63,000.00
140	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	4.00	EA	1,750.00	7,000.00	2,280.00	9,120.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
145	611E98510	Catch Basin No. 2-3	4.00	EA	2,100.00	8,400.00	2,525.00	10,100.00	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
150	611E98540	Catch Basin, No. 2-4	1.00	EA	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
155	611E99574	Manhole, No. 3	3.00	EA	3,400.00	10,200.00	4,325.00	12,975.00	5,100.00	15,300.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
160	611E99721	Inspection Well, As Per Plan	3.00	EA	700.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	400.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,400.00
165	613E41200	Low Strength Mortar Backfill	250.00	CY	105.00	26,250.00	89.00	22,250.00	117.00	29,250.00	80.00	20,000.00
Sub-Total:						268,285.00		251,014.25		304,359.00		287,790.00
Group: D Pavement												
170	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	4,121.00	SOYD	5.25	21,635.25	4.75	19,574.75	3.00	12,363.00	3.05	12,569.05

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		Trucco Construction Co., Inc. 3531 Airport Rd Delaware, OH 43015		Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204				
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
175	304E20000	304 Aggregate Base	44.00	CY	85.00	3,740.00	112.00	4,928.00	83.00	3,652.00	105.00	4,620.00
180	407E10000	Tack Coat	15.00	GAL	3.75	56.25	3.00	45.00	2.00	30.00	2.00	30.00
185	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	7.00	CY	120.00	840.00	190.00	1,330.00	150.00	1,050.00	160.00	1,120.00
190	441E10000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (446), PG64-22	239.00	CY	350.00	83,650.00	162.00	38,718.00	175.00	41,825.00	175.00	41,825.00
195	441E50200	Asphalt Concrete Intermediat Course, Type 1,(448)	11.00	CY	300.00	3,300.00	586.00	6,446.00	345.00	3,795.00	345.00	3,795.00
200	441E50000	Asphalt Conc Surf Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22 Driveways	15.00	CY	390.00	5,850.00	468.00	7,020.00	350.00	5,250.00	350.00	5,250.00
205	452E10050	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS	57.00	SQYD	100.00	5,700.00	112.00	6,384.00	98.00	5,586.00	95.00	5,415.00
210	609E26000	Curb, Type 6	25.00	FT	50.00	1,250.00	107.00	2,675.00	73.00	1,825.00	20.00	500.00
Sub-Total:						126,021.50		87,120.75		75,376.00		75,124.05
Group:	E	Incidentals										
215	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	29,427.00	29,427.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
220	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
225	624E15000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,400.00	22,400.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
230	103E99005	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
235	SPECIAL-032	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	55,000.00	DOLL	1.00	55,000.00	1.00	55,000.00	1.00	55,000.00	1.00	55,000.00
240	690E98000	Special - Locate Existing Utilities, As Per Proposal N	3.00	EA	700.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	392.00	1,176.00	650.00	1,950.00

9/15/2020
2:56 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Trucco Construction Co., Inc. 3531 Airport Rd Delaware, OH 43015	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	---------------------	---	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Sub-Total:				84,100.00		107,927.00		95,976.00		111,450.00
		Grand Total:				528,141.00		482,866.25		515,893.00		519,733.55
		Total Bid:				528,141.00		482,866.25		515,893.00		519,733.55
		Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:						482,866.25		515,893.00		519,733.55
		Difference from Low Vendor:								33,026.75		36,867.30
		Total Subcontractors:										

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Danbert Inc. 8077 Memorial Dr Plain City, OH 43064	Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, OH 44903	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	---------------------	--	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A Roadway												
005	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
010	202E23000	Pavement Removed	57.00	SQYD	125.00	7,125.00	19.32	1,101.24	3.00	171.00	20.00	1,140.00
015	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	360.00	SQYD	12.00	4,320.00	23.63	8,506.80	3.00	1,080.00	21.00	7,560.00
020	202E32000	Curb Removed	25.00	FT	10.00	250.00	17.35	433.75	5.00	125.00	21.00	525.00
025	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	644.00	FT	16.00	10,304.00	13.07	8,417.08	5.00	3,220.00	14.00	9,016.00
030	202E58100	Catch Basin Removed	8.00	EA	290.00	2,320.00	246.91	1,975.28	300.00	2,400.00	350.00	2,800.00
035	202E70000	Special - Fill And Plug Exis Conduit	45.00	FT	36.00	1,620.00	10.72	482.40	35.00	1,575.00	25.00	1,125.00
040	202E70110	Special-Pipe Cleanout 24" An Under	185.00	FT	20.00	3,700.00	27.91	5,163.35	20.00	3,700.00	23.00	4,255.00
045	209E60201	Linear Grading, As Per Plan	5.00	STA	300.00	1,500.00	658.98	3,294.90	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
050	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan	86.00	CY	25.00	2,150.00	51.72	4,447.92	55.00	4,730.00	60.00	5,160.00
055	690E50000	Special - Mailbox Support	7.00	EA	175.00	1,225.00	211.76	1,482.32	125.00	875.00	250.00	1,750.00
Sub-Total:						39,514.00		40,805.04		50,376.00		45,831.00
Group: B Erosion Control												
060	601E32105	Rock Channel Protection, Typ B With Fabric Filter, As Per	14.00	CY	115.00	1,610.00	229.48	3,212.72	150.00	2,100.00	185.00	2,590.00
065	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	1,032.00	SQYD	3.25	3,354.00	1.15	1,186.80	9.00	9,288.00	4.10	4,231.20
070	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.14	TN	900.00	126.00	750.00	105.00	1,100.00	154.00	500.00	70.00
075	659E31000	Lime	0.21	ACRE	300.00	63.00	250.00	52.50	55.00	11.55	25.00	5.25
080	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	3.00	MGAL	5.00	15.00	75.00	225.00	40.00	120.00	20.00	60.00
085	670E00730	Ditch Erosion Protection Mat Type C	421.00	SQYD	2.50	1,052.50	1.35	568.35	2.00	842.00	2.25	947.25
090	832E30000	Erosion Control	4,000.00	EA	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
Sub-Total:						10,220.50		9,350.37		16,515.55		11,903.70

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Danbert Inc. 8077 Memorial Dr Plain City, OH 43064		Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, OH 44903		Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219				
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: C		Drainage										
095	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	1.00	CY	820.00	820.00	2,988.68	2,988.68	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
105	611E05901	15" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	50.00	FT	90.00	4,500.00	95.91	4,795.50	85.00	4,250.00	140.00	7,000.00
110	611E06101	15" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	56.00	FT	60.00	3,360.00	60.40	3,382.40	60.00	3,360.00	120.00	6,720.00
115	611E07601	18" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	401.00	FT	70.00	28,070.00	58.57	23,486.57	55.00	22,055.00	91.00	36,491.00
120	611E10601	24" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	82.00	FT	100.00	8,200.00	83.89	6,878.98	95.00	7,790.00	128.00	10,496.00
125	611E13601	30" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	192.00	FT	105.00	20,160.00	114.42	21,968.64	115.00	22,080.00	148.00	28,416.00
130	611E16401	36" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	314.00	FT	165.00	51,810.00	256.37	80,500.18	370.00	116,180.00	319.00	100,166.00
135	611E16601	36" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	49.00	FT	135.00	6,615.00	334.98	16,414.02	220.00	10,780.00	150.00	7,350.00
138	611E96600	Coduit, Bored Or Jacked 36", Type 748.06	126.00	FT	700.00	88,200.00	612.19	77,135.94	370.00	46,620.00	625.00	78,750.00
140	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	4.00	EA	1,750.00	7,000.00	2,360.71	9,442.84	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,950.00	7,800.00
145	611E98510	Catch Basin No. 2-3	4.00	EA	2,100.00	8,400.00	2,837.34	11,349.36	2,800.00	11,200.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
150	611E98540	Catch Basin, No. 2-4	1.00	EA	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,330.05	5,330.05	5,400.00	5,400.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
155	611E99574	Manhole, No. 3	3.00	EA	3,400.00	10,200.00	6,827.19	20,481.57	7,000.00	21,000.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
160	611E99721	Inspection Well, As Per Plan	3.00	EA	700.00	2,100.00	1,503.46	4,510.38	600.00	1,800.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
165	613E41200	Low Strength Mortar Backfill	250.00	CY	105.00	26,250.00	142.65	35,662.50	50.00	12,500.00	98.00	24,500.00
Sub-Total:						268,285.00		324,327.61		298,215.00		338,289.00
Group: D		Pavement										
170	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	4,121.00	SOYD	5.25	21,635.25	3.15	12,981.15	3.00	12,363.00	3.05	12,569.05

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Danbert Inc. 8077 Memorial Dr Plain City, OH 43064	Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, OH 44903	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer:				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
175	304E20000	304 Aggregate Base	44.00	CY	85.00	3,740.00	127.02	5,588.88	75.00	3,300.00	90.00	3,960.00
180	407E10000	Tack Coat	15.00	GAL	3.75	56.25	11.00	165.00	2.00	30.00	2.00	30.00
185	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	7.00	CY	120.00	840.00	146.45	1,025.15	35.00	245.00	156.00	1,092.00
190	441E10000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (446), PG64-22	239.00	CY	350.00	83,650.00	187.00	44,693.00	210.00	50,190.00	175.00	41,825.00
195	441E50200	Asphalt Concrete Intermediat Course, Type 1,(448)	11.00	CY	300.00	3,300.00	380.00	4,180.00	700.00	7,700.00	345.00	3,795.00
200	441E50000	Asphalt Conc Surf Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22 Driveways	15.00	CY	390.00	5,850.00	350.00	5,250.00	400.00	6,000.00	350.00	5,250.00
205	452E10050	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS	57.00	SQYD	100.00	5,700.00	103.81	5,917.17	110.00	6,270.00	95.00	5,415.00
210	609E26000	Curb, Type 6	25.00	FT	50.00	1,250.00	78.33	1,958.25	75.00	1,875.00	45.00	1,125.00
Sub-Total:						126,021.50		81,758.60		87,973.00		75,061.05
Group:	E	Incidentals										
215	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,489.59	2,489.59	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
220	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
225	624E15000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,862.65	7,862.65	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
230	103E99005	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,723.45	5,723.45	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
235	SPECIAL-032	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	55,000.00	DOLL	1.00	55,000.00	1.00	55,000.00	1.00	55,000.00	1.00	55,000.00
240	690E98000	Special - Locate Existing Utilities, As Per Proposal N	3.00	EA	700.00	2,100.00	1,795.70	5,387.10	250.00	750.00	850.00	2,550.00

9/15/2020
2:56 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Danbert Inc. 8077 Memorial Dr Plain City, OH 43064	Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, OH 44903	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	---------------------	--	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Sub-Total:				84,100.00		79,712.79		83,250.00		83,450.00
		Grand Total:				528,141.00		535,954.41		536,329.55		554,534.75
		Total Bid:				528,141.00		535,954.41		536,329.55		554,534.75
		Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:						535,954.41		536,329.55		554,534.75
		Difference from Low Vendor:						53,088.16		53,463.30		71,668.50
		Total Subcontractors:										

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230	John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Road Hilliard, OH 43026	Mark Haynes Construction, Inc 3130 State Route 18 E Norwalk, OH 44857
Engineer:				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A Roadway												
005	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
010	202E23000	Pavement Removed	57.00	SQYD	125.00	7,125.00	38.00	2,166.00	23.00	1,311.00	12.00	684.00
015	202E23010	Pavement Removed, Asphalt	360.00	SQYD	12.00	4,320.00	37.00	13,320.00	8.00	2,880.00	2.70	972.00
020	202E32000	Curb Removed	25.00	FT	10.00	250.00	7.00	175.00	5.00	125.00	25.00	625.00
025	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	644.00	FT	16.00	10,304.00	13.00	8,372.00	12.00	7,728.00	8.00	5,152.00
030	202E58100	Catch Basin Removed	8.00	EA	290.00	2,320.00	570.00	4,560.00	100.00	800.00	550.00	4,400.00
035	202E70000	Special - Fill And Plug Exis Conduit	45.00	FT	36.00	1,620.00	28.00	1,260.00	30.00	1,350.00	40.00	1,800.00
040	202E70110	Special-Pipe Cleanout 24" An Under	185.00	FT	20.00	3,700.00	34.00	6,290.00	7.00	1,295.00	21.00	3,885.00
045	209E60201	Linear Grading, As Per Plan	5.00	STA	300.00	1,500.00	2,100.00	10,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	9,000.00
050	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan	86.00	CY	25.00	2,150.00	70.00	6,020.00	30.00	2,580.00	62.00	5,332.00
055	690E50000	Special - Mailbox Support	7.00	EA	175.00	1,225.00	145.00	1,015.00	100.00	700.00	176.00	1,232.00
Sub-Total:						39,514.00		60,678.00		38,769.00		45,582.00
Group: B Erosion Control												
060	601E32105	Rock Channel Protection, Typ B With Fabric Filter, As Per	14.00	CY	115.00	1,610.00	145.00	2,030.00	160.00	2,240.00	155.00	2,170.00
065	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	1,032.00	SQYD	3.25	3,354.00	5.35	5,521.20	2.00	2,064.00	2.25	2,322.00
070	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.14	TN	900.00	126.00	520.00	72.80	500.00	70.00	1,575.00	220.50
075	659E31000	Lime	0.21	ACRE	300.00	63.00	26.00	5.46	200.00	42.00	1,850.00	388.50
080	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	3.00	MGAL	5.00	15.00	21.00	63.00	50.00	150.00	100.00	300.00
085	670E00730	Ditch Erosion Protection Mat Type C	421.00	SQYD	2.50	1,052.50	2.40	1,010.40	4.00	1,684.00	3.00	1,263.00
090	832E30000	Erosion Control	4,000.00	EA	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
Sub-Total:						10,220.50		12,702.86		10,250.00		10,664.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230	John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Road Hilliard, OH 43026	Mark Haynes Construction, Inc 3130 State Route 18 E Norwalk, OH 44857
Engineer:				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: C		Drainage										
095	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	1.00	CY	820.00	820.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,850.00	1,850.00
105	611E05901	15" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	50.00	FT	90.00	4,500.00	75.00	3,750.00	210.00	10,500.00	65.00	3,250.00
110	611E06101	15" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	56.00	FT	60.00	3,360.00	105.00	5,880.00	177.00	9,912.00	70.00	3,920.00
115	611E07601	18" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	401.00	FT	70.00	28,070.00	85.00	34,085.00	90.00	36,090.00	75.00	30,075.00
120	611E10601	24" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	82.00	FT	100.00	8,200.00	110.00	9,020.00	145.00	11,890.00	85.00	6,970.00
125	611E13601	30" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	192.00	FT	105.00	20,160.00	132.00	25,344.00	160.00	30,720.00	105.00	20,160.00
130	611E16401	36" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	314.00	FT	165.00	51,810.00	205.00	64,370.00	335.00	105,190.00	225.00	70,650.00
135	611E16601	36" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan 706.02 Or 707.33	49.00	FT	135.00	6,615.00	140.00	6,860.00	510.00	24,990.00	225.00	11,025.00
138	611E96600	Coduit, Bored Or Jacked 36", Type 748.06	126.00	FT	700.00	88,200.00	720.00	90,720.00	600.00	75,600.00	645.00	81,270.00
140	611E98470	Catch Basin, No. 2-2b	4.00	EA	1,750.00	7,000.00	2,900.00	11,600.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
145	611E98510	Catch Basin No. 2-3	4.00	EA	2,100.00	8,400.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	2,800.00	11,200.00
150	611E98540	Catch Basin, No. 2-4	1.00	EA	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
155	611E99574	Manhole, No. 3	3.00	EA	3,400.00	10,200.00	5,400.00	16,200.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,900.00	11,700.00
160	611E99721	Inspection Well, As Per Plan	3.00	EA	700.00	2,100.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	250.00	750.00	455.00	1,365.00
165	613E41200	Low Strength Mortar Backfill	250.00	CY	105.00	26,250.00	110.00	27,500.00	70.00	17,500.00	125.00	31,250.00
Sub-Total:						268,285.00		319,229.00		345,842.00		298,385.00
Group: D		Pavement										
170	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	4,121.00	SOYD	5.25	21,635.25	3.15	12,981.15	3.00	12,363.00	4.00	16,484.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230	John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Road Hilliard, OH 43026	Mark Haynes Construction, Inc 3130 State Route 18 E Norwalk, OH 44857
Engineer:				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
175	304E20000	304 Aggregate Base	44.00	CY	85.00	3,740.00	75.00	3,300.00	50.00	2,200.00	77.00	3,388.00
180	407E10000	Tack Coat	15.00	GAL	3.75	56.25	11.00	165.00	2.00	30.00	8.50	127.50
185	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	7.00	CY	120.00	840.00	78.00	546.00	55.00	385.00	138.00	966.00
190	441E10000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (446), PG64-22	239.00	CY	350.00	83,650.00	187.00	44,693.00	178.00	42,542.00	230.00	54,970.00
195	441E50200	Asphalt Concrete Intermediat Course, Type 1,(448)	11.00	CY	300.00	3,300.00	375.00	4,125.00	350.00	3,850.00	490.00	5,390.00
200	441E50000	Asphalt Conc Surf Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22 Driveways	15.00	CY	390.00	5,850.00	330.00	4,950.00	355.00	5,325.00	664.00	9,960.00
205	452E10050	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS	57.00	SQYD	100.00	5,700.00	100.00	5,700.00	92.00	5,244.00	99.00	5,643.00
210	609E26000	Curb, Type 6	25.00	FT	50.00	1,250.00	53.00	1,325.00	61.00	1,525.00	66.00	1,650.00
Sub-Total:						126,021.50		77,785.15		73,464.00		98,578.50
Group:	E	Incidentals										
215	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
220	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
225	624E15000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
230	103E99005	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
235	SPECIAL-032	Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	55,000.00	DOLL	1.00	55,000.00	1.00	55,000.00	1.00	55,000.00	1.00	55,000.00
240	690E98000	Special - Locate Existing Utilities, As Per Proposal N	3.00	EA	700.00	2,100.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	350.00	1,050.00	1,400.00	4,200.00

9/15/2020
2:56 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design
Clark State Rd And Longstreth Pk PI Drainage Improvements
Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2020-12
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr Gahanna, OH 43230	John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Road Hilliard, OH 43026	Mark Haynes Construction, Inc 3130 State Route 18 E Norwalk, OH 44857
-----------------------------	---------------------	--	--	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Sub-Total:				84,100.00		91,400.00		94,050.00		112,100.00
		Grand Total:				528,141.00		561,795.01		562,375.00		565,309.50
		Total Bid:				528,141.00		561,795.01		562,375.00		565,309.50
		Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:						561,795.01		562,375.00		565,309.50
		Difference from Low Vendor:						78,928.76		79,508.75		82,443.25
		Total Subcontractors:										